In accordance with Ind AS transitional provisions, the Company has elected to apply Ind AS relating to business
combinations prospectively from April 01, 2017. As such, previous GAAP balances relating to business combinations
entered into before that date, have been carried forward without adjustment.

vi) Estimates:

  The estimates are consistent with those made in accordance with Indian GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any
differences in accounting policies) apart from FVTOCI - equity shares and Impairment of financial assets based on
expected Credit loss model where application of Indian GAAP did not require estimation.

Notes to Financial Statements
(All amounts are in crores of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

85

 Corporate Overview  Management Reports  Financial Statements

Note 17.1 - First time adoption Ind AS reconciliation

A. Reconciliation of Balance Sheet

Particulars
Foot
Note

As at 31-Mar-2018 As at 01-Apr-2017

 Amount
as per

previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition to

Ind AS

 Amount as
per Ind AS

 Amount
as per

previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition to

Ind AS

 Amount as
per Ind AS

Assets

Financial assets
(a)  Cash and Cash

Equivalents
1  57.22  (1.89)  55.33  2.47  -  2.47

(b)  Bank balances 1  25.00  2.17  27.17  -  -  -
(c) Investments 1,2,3  913.75  26.01  939.76  913.70  1.53  915.23
(d) Other Financial Assets 1  24.32  (24.28)  0.04  -  -  -
Total  1,020.29  2.01  1,022.30  916.17  1.53  917.70
Non Financial assets
(a)  Current tax assets (Net)  0.02 -  0.02  -  -  -
(b)  Deferred tax assets

(Net)
2  -  0.17  0.17  -  -  -

(c) Other Non-Financial
Assets

 0.07 -  0.07  55.00  -  55.00

Total  0.09  0.17  0.26  55.00  -  55.00
Total Assets  1,020.38  2.18  1,022.56  971.17  1.53  972.70

Particulars
Foot
Note

As at 31-Mar-2018 As at 01-Apr-2017

Amount
as per

previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition

to
Ind AS

 Amount
as per
Ind AS

 Amount
as per

previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition

to
Ind AS

 Amount
as per
Ind AS

Equity & Liabilities

Financial Liabilities

(a) Trade payables

i)  Total outstanding dues to micro
and small enterprises

 -  -  -  -  -  -

ii)  Total outstanding dues of creditors
other than micro and small
enterprises

 0.36 -  0.36  - -  -

(b) Other Financial Liabilities  2.17  0.03  2.20  2.48  0.01  2.49

Total  2.53  0.03  2.56  2.48  0.01  2.49

Non-Financial Liabilities

(a) Other Non-Financial Liabilities  0.47  -  0.47  -

Total  0.47  -  0.47  -  -  -

Equity

(a) Equity share capital  18.75  18.75  18.75  18.75

(b) Other Equity  998.63  2.15  1,000.78  949.94  1.52  951.46

Total  1,017.38  2.15  1,019.53  968.69  1.52  970.21

Total Equity & Liabilities  1,020.38  2.18  1,022.56  971.17  1.53  972.70

Notes to Financial Statements
(All amounts are in crores of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

86

B. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2018

Particulars
Foot
Note

 Amount
as per

previous
GAAP

 Effects of
transition to

Ind AS

 Amount as
per

Ind AS

Revenue from Operations

- Dividend Income  57.91  -  57.91

- Interest Income  0.31  -  0.31

- Net gain on fair value changes 1, 4  3.38  0.03  3.41

- Service Income  3.02  -  3.02

Total Revenue from operations (I)  64.62  0.03  64.65

 - Other income (II)  0.02  -  0.02

Total Income (III) = (I) + (II)  64.64  0.03  64.67

Expenses

- Employee benefits expense  0.62  -  0.62

- Other expenses  2.61  -  2.61

Total expenses (IV)  3.23  -  3.23

Profit before tax (V) $ (III) - (IV)  61.41  0.03  61.44

Tax expense

- Current tax

- Pertaining to profit for the current period  2.05  -  2.05

- Deferred tax  -  -  -

Net tax expense (VI)  2.05  -  2.05

Profit for the period (VII) $ (V) - (VI)  59.36  0.03  59.39

Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (VIII)

Other comprehensive income not to be reclassified to profit or loss in
subsequent periods:

Gain on fair valuation of Equity instruments 1, 2  -  0.45  0.45

Tax on above adjustments  -  0.17  0.17

Total Comprehensive Income (IX) = (VII) + (VIII)  59.36  0.65  60.01

C. Effects of Ind AS adoption on Total Equity

Particulars
Foot
Note

As at
31-Mar-2018

As at
01-Apr-2017

Net Worth under IGAAP  1,017.38  968.69

Adjustments on account of fair value of Financial Instruments
through FVTOCI and FVTPL

1, 2  1.98  1.52

Tax adjustment on above item  0.17  -

Net Worth under Ind AS  1,019.53  970.21

Notes to Financial Statements
(All amounts are in crores of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

87

 Corporate Overview  Management Reports  Financial Statements

D. Effects of IND AS adoption on Cash Flows for the year ended 31 March 2018

 The transition from Indian GAAP to Ind AS had no material impact on cash flows generated by the Company.